

Application Result for the Membership of the International Association of Engineers

1 message

IAENG Membership <member_notification_only@iaeng.org> To: irwan@umsida.ac.id 9 March 2022 at 09:29

Dear Dr. Irwan Alnarus Kautsar,

Your application for the membership of the International Association of Engineers (IAENG) has been processed. We are happy to inform you that your application has been accepted. Please find the Official Letter for the IAENG Membership from the attachment.

Your IAENG membership number is: 306749.

IAENG membership is ongoing and no renewal is needed. Our members have the right to stop it upon request.

As our members, you can receive updates on our coming activities and we are looking forward to your participations in our activities. In the future, if you have changed your contact email etc., you are very welcome to inform us about your new information.

Note: do not reply this email which is only for notification.

Best regards,

Joan Mok Assistant Secretary International Association of Engineers (IAENG) http://www.iaeng.org

Coming IAENG Conferences: http://www.iaeng.org/conferences.html

*** This message is intended for the addressee only. If you receive this message by error, please notify us and then delete the email.

IAENG_membership_306749.pdf 228K



Date: 9 March 2022

To Whom It May Concern:

Official Letter for the IAENG Membership

Member Name: Dr. Irwan Alnarus Kautsar

Member Number: 306749

IAENG is a non-profit international association for the engineers and the computer scientists. IAENG has been found by a group of engineers and computer scientists from over thirty different countries. Our goals are to promote the co-operation between the professionals in various fields of the engineering and to cultivate an environment for the advance and development of the technology. Our objectives include:

- Promoting the interactions between the engineers;
- Advancing the application of engineering techniques from the academics to the industry;
- Facilitating the exchange of information and ideas among the engineers and scientists freely.

This letter is to certify that the above person is an IAENG member. For the information about IAENG Membership, please visit our website http://www.iaeng.org/membership.html

If you have any question, you are very welcome to contact us at any time.

Best regards,

Joan Mok Assistant Secretary International Association of Engineers (IAENG) <u>http://www.iaeng.org</u> Email: <u>member@iaeng.org</u>

